
 

ᭃेᮢीय  िवᮓय ᮧब᭠धक का कायाᭅलय 
नाथᭅ ई᭭टनᭅ कोलफᳱ᭨᭙स, कोल इि᭛डया िलिमटेड,  
भारत सरकार का उ᳒म(कोयला मंᮢ ालय के िनयंᮢण मᱶ) 
महा ᮧव᭠धक का कायाᭅलय , (एन ई सी) 
माघᱷᳯरटा -786181 (असम), फोन - (03751) 220217 / 220283 
ईिपिबए᭍स   -03751- 220329 / 220339- 417 / 482 
कपᲃरेत आइदी न.L23109WB1973GO1028844 
ई. मलै – am.snm.nec@coalindia.in 

OFFICE OF THE AREA SALES  MANAGER 
NORTH EASTERN COALFIELDS 
Coal India Limited, Goverment of India Enterprise 
(Maharatna Company under Ministry of Coal) 
Office of the General Manager  NEC 
Margherita-786181 (ASSAM) 
Phone - 03751 –220217/ 220283 
EPABX - 03751 – 220329 / 220339- 417 / 482 
Fax- (03751) – 220354 
Corporate ID No. L23109WB1973GO1028844 
E-mail: am.snm.nec@coalindia.in 

 

 
 

संदभᭅस᭎ंया/Ref No.NEC/M&S/eAuction/DECEMBER2024/1390             ᳰदनांक/Date: - 18/12.2024 
 
E-AUCTION NOTICE- SINGLE WINDOW MODE AGNOSTIC   

 

North Eastern Coalfields, Coal India Limited have decided to sell 56000.00 tonnes of Coal during 
DECEMBER’2024 by Road and Rail mode through CIL E-Auction Scheme 2022 (Revised w.e.f 01.12.2024) 
under Single Window Mode agnostic E-auction Policy as detailed below in Annexure-A. 

 

The Online single window mode agnostic e-auction will be conducted by “M/s Mjunction 
Ltd,” for sale of coal on 26th December 2024. Buyers willing to participate in the above online e-
Auction will have to register with service provider’s website 
https://auction.coaljunction.com/CoalWeb/signInAction.do  Registration process, single window mode 
agnostic e-auction scheme 2022 (Revised wef 01.12.2024), source, methodology etc. are displayed 
on the service provider’s website. Please refer to the scheme document before participating in the 
SWMA e- Auction. 

1. Details of of M/s Coal Junction is as under: : 

For queries during e-auction / EMD Deposits / Auction Participation/Customer Registration and 
related queries please contact coal junction on 180041920001/ Mob : 9163348091,   portal : 
https://auction.coaljunction.com/CoalWeb/signInAction.do and  email id: coaljunction@mjunction.in 
interested buyers for registration or any other eauction related concern may directly contact to  

2. After coal is allotted, please submit all the relevant documents in hard copy to the office of the 
Area Sales Manager, North Eastern Coalfields, Coal India Limited, Margherita, Tinsukia, Assam 
786181 for lifting of coal. You can contact us at (03751) 220329 (Extension 481, 495) or email 
am.snm.nec@coalindia.in. For updates on coal lifting, regularly visit www.neccoal.co.in or the 
office Notice Board. 

3. As safety is a top priority for CIL and a crucial component of our overall business strategy, all the 
consumers are requested to mandatorily wear fluorescent jackets, safety helmets, and safety 
shoes and follow all safety procedures during loading operations within the colliery and loading 
points to prevent any safety incidents. 

4. In compliance to Notice No. NEC/M&S/61/1220 dated:10.09.2024, all consumers are hereby 
informed that the guidelines regarding authorised Representative for supervision of loading as 
notified shall be complied with. 

5. In compliance to Notice No.NEC/M&S/61/1239 dated: 19.09.2024, the guidelines regarding 
transportation of coal shall be complied with.    

Sd-                                                                        

(सािमल जुगली/SAMIL JUGLI),  
ए.एस.एम (एन ई सी एफ)/A.S.M (NECF). 

Copy to  
1.Technical Secretary to Chairman, CIL/ Technical Secretary to Director (Tech), CIL 
2.GM (M&S), CIL/GM, NEC / AM (F), NEC / Agent, Tirap / Tikak. 
3.AM (Systems), NEC — with a  request to  upload on  NEC  website.  

     4.Notice Board— Margherita                                                                                    

Sd-                                                                                                                             

(सािमल जुगली/SAMIL JUGLI),  
ए.एस.एम (एन ई सी एफ)/A.S.M (NECF). 



 

ᭃेᮢीय  िवᮓय ᮧब᭠धक का कायाᭅलय 
नाथᭅ ई᭭टनᭅ कोलफᳱ᭨᭙स, कोल इि᭛डया िलिमटेड,  
भारत सरकार का उ᳒म(कोयला मंᮢ ालय के िनयंᮢण मᱶ) 
महा ᮧव᭠धक का कायाᭅलय , (एन ई सी) 
माघᱷᳯरटा -786181 (असम), फोन - (03751) 220217 / 220283 
ईिपिबए᭍स   -03751- 220329 / 220339- 417 / 482 
कपᲃरेत आइदी न.L23109WB1973GO1028844 
ई. मलै – am.snm.nec@coalindia.in 

OFFICE OF THE AREA SALES  MANAGER 
NORTH EASTERN COALFIELDS 
Coal India Limited, Goverment of India Enterprise 
(Maharatna Company under Ministry of Coal) 
Office of the General Manager  NEC 
Margherita-786181 (ASSAM) 
Phone - 03751 –220217/ 220283 
EPABX - 03751 – 220329 / 220339- 417 / 482 
Fax- (03751) – 220354 
Corporate ID No. L23109WB1973GO1028844 
E-mail: am.snm.nec@coalindia.in 

 

 
 

 
Annexure-A 

 
AUCTION FLOOR  
Cluster Name Total Offer of 

Cluster (In 
Tes.) 

Representative 
Grade/Size 

Modulated Notified Price of the 
representative Grade including Add on 
price. 

Reserve/Floor  
Price  

 
Tikak Colliery  

 
56000 

 
G4/ROM 

 
3797 

 
4937 
 

 
 

CLUSTER DESCRIPTION  

Sl 
No
. 

Loading  
Point 

Mo
de 

Grade/ 
Size 

GCV Evacuation 
Capacity 
(In Tes.) 

Modulated  Notified 
Price including add 
on price (in 
Rs./Tes) 

Reserve 
Price   (in 
Rs./Tes) 

Weighbridge 
Details 
 

1 Tikak 
Colliery /G1 

Rail G1/ROM 7500-7600 12000 
(4000 x 3 
Rakes) 

5826 7574  
 
Ledo 100 MT  
in motion 
Rail 
weighbridge 

2 Tikak 
Colliery /G1 

Rail G1/ROM 7201-7300 8000 
(4000 x 2 
Rakes) 

5522 7179 

3 Tikak 
Colliery /G2 

Rail G2/ROM 6701-7000 32000 
(4000 x 8 
Rakes) 

5217 6783 

4 Tikak 
Colliery /G4 

Rail G4/ROM 6101-6400 4000  3797 4937 

Total  56000    

 

* Top size limited to any maximum limit within the range of 200 mm — 250 mm 
 

Sd-                                                                                                                             

(सािमल जुगली/SAMIL JUGLI),  
ए.एस.एम (एन ई सी एफ)/A.S.M (NECF). 

 
 
 
 
 
 


